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Q3. LWEFBRARZOHBTIIH LT, BELTVWETH?
BELTWE | HEYEREL | HEIRESBE |ITITHEELT | ATHBELT
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ICEERFTEEZ L TWEZ eovhh - 1,
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% | EFEB(N=613) 4.7% q.3% 41, 4% 35. 2% q.3% 100. 0%

& #22 FE(N=825) 2. 1% 6.3% 34. 4% 41, 3% 15. 9% 100. 0%

R TTTET 6. 7% 45. 3% 42. 7% 5.3% | 100. 0%
(N=75)

iCLA(N=126) 6. 3% 4. 0% 37. 3% 38. 9% 13.5% 100. 0%

ZR—"YRFE 3.5% 7. 6% 37.9% 38. 4% 12. 5% 100. 0%
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&3t (N=2232) 3. 4% 7.3% 37.8% 38. 8% 12. 7% 100. 0%
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Part | Questions about your academic behavior

Ql. RZFISGBFBERLEILEN?
How many days a week did you attend university?
P<0. 00| 0H 1~28 3748 5768 78 - Tdays &t
¥ EFER(N=613) l. 8% 14, 8% 48. 6% 31.2% 3.6% 100. 0%
‘;J 12 58 (N=825) . 9% 10.7% | 48.7% | 34.9% 3.8% 100. 0%
|
BEREFE(IN=T5) 86. 7% 13.3% 100. 0%
iCLA(N=126) 0. 8% 28. 6% 59. 5% L. 1% 100. 0%
2R =Y R FE l.9% 8.9% 23.4% 57. 7% 8. 1% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 7% | 10.4% | 39.2% | 43.1% 5. 6% 100. 0%
Q2. WEICEHBLAZEGRI LD S5WTTHN?
What percentage of classes did you attend?
50%~60%k | 60% 70%k& | 70% 80%k | 80% 90%k&

P<0. 00| 50% 5% i ; ; s GO L | &t
2EFEBWN=613) | |.1% l. 3% 3. 4% 20.9% 29. 7% 43.6% | 100. 0%
G REFE 0. 6% l.0% 5. 5% 18. 1% 35.3% 39.6% | 100. 0%
Bl (N=825)

BERXEF 4.0% 20. 0% 76.0% | 100. 0%

(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 3.2% 16. 7% 34.9% 45.2% | 100. 0%
ZR—=YUHZE | 0.2% l.3% 5. 1% 21.4% 34. 6% 37.4% | 100. 0%
ER (N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 0. 6% . 1% 4. 5% 19. 2% 33.0% 41.7% | 100. 0%
Q3. BEok - BHSOHSIREIIEDNDLSSWVHY FTH
How many classes are of interest to you?
P<0.001 0%~20% 20%~40% 40%~60% 60%~80% 80% ™ 100% &t
FE | EFENN=613) 5.2% 7.5% 26. 6% 42.3% 18. 4% 100. 0%
Bl meram(N=g25) | 2.5% 5. 2% 24.4% | 44, 0% 23.9% 100. 0%
HEXREZE l. 3% 4.0% 10. 7% 38.7% 45, 3% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 2.4% 5. 6% 15.9% 47. 6% 28. 6% 100. 0%
ZR—"Y R FE 3. 6% 6. 4% 23.9% 43.5% 22. 6% 100. 0%
(N=593)
43t (N=2232) 2.9% 8.0% 26. 3% 42. 1% 20. 7% 100. 0%




U ZNEFTEDNHEZNREELBBELAEZZLIHY) ETTH (SEEEL TWSSEEHBLEHS) ?
Which of these foreign language courses have you taken so far (including courses you are taking this

semester)?
Ql-4%zE
P<0. 00 B L RiEH Y &t
= EFER(N=613) 61.5% 38. 5% 100. 0%
£ 22 FER (N=825) 76. 0% 24. 0% 100. 0%
2R X B FE(N=T5) 5. 3% 94. 7% 100. 0%
iCLA(N=126) 77. 8% 22.2% 100. 0%
ZR—"YRFE(N=593) 217.8% 72.2% 100. 0%
&3t (N2232) 56.9% 43, 1% 100. 0%
Q-4 [EZE
P<0.001 Bigw L BiEHY Gl
2| EFEIN=613) 92. 3% 7. 7% 100. 0%
B 2 e (N=-825) 85. 1% 4. 9% 100. 0%
2R EF I (N=T5) 98. 7% . 3% 100. 0%
iCLA(N=126) 100. 0% 100. 0%
2K — YR80 (N=593) 98. 1% . 9% JO
&3t (N2232) qg1. 8% 8. 2% 100. 0%
Q5. RENTFE - BHICHTEEZ 2 | BATLEDS5\WRY F LA
How much time did you spend preparing for classes and reviewing class
materials per week?
Al
TN - 6 ~ |OBF I |~ |58F |6~ 208F 2| BRI
Almost | |"BHFfE] - | | ffd - 6~10 |F - 11~15|f - 16~20 | £ -2l hours
P<0.001 none ~5 hours hours hours hours or more &t
2| EFEBWN=613) | 22. 7% 38. 2% 22. 0% 11.3% 3.3% 2. 6% 100. 0%
G BEFE 18. 7% 29. 1% 22. 3% 16. 2% 9.0% 4. 7% 100. 0%
il (N=825)
R REFE 13. 3% 42. 7% 25. 3% 10. 7% 1.3% 6. 7% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 4. 0% 20. 6% 27. 8% 25. 4% 16. 7% 5.6% [100. 0%
AR—VHZE| 35 2% 40. 0% 11.8% 1.1% 2. 7% 3.2% [100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 23. 2% 34. 5% 19. 8% 12. 8% 5. 9% 3. 9% 100. 0%
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Q6. HL7/IXTHE RDEGIZEDLS 5 VBCICERY A TNETH ?

How enthusiastic are you about doing the following activities?

0. RENDER*B5L-ONDVBERBAERSZ Y
Earning the necessary credits to get a university degree
RS - | PR -
o TV TEHS - Somewhat Somewhat S -
\» - T am not |Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |Enthusiastic
P<0. 05 doing this ically ically ally ally &t
2| EFENN=613) l. 6% 2.6% 10. 8% 41, 6% 43, 4% 100. 0%
;‘J BEymN-825)| 0.8% 1. 2% 10. 3% 45, 2% 42.4% | 100.0%
|
BEXEZEH 4. 0% 41, 3% 54. 7% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 2. 4% 1. 1% 39. 7% 46. 8% 100. 0%
ZR—"Y R FE 0. 2% 0.7% 10. 3% 46.9% 42.0% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 0. 8% l.5% 10. 3% 44, 2% 43.2% 100. 0%
b. FTNEMHEFICEAT 250 - HEEZ HITDIF 52 v (BEMHEEFERAE)
Acquiring knowledge and skills in the specialized field of the faculty
(specialized education courses)
RRTREAG - | PR -
X5 TN TENS - Somewhat Somewhat Q-
\ - I am not [Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |[Enthusiastic
P<0. 001 doing this ically ically ally ally &t
2 | EFE(N=613) 2. 4% 3.8% 13.4% 55. 0% 25.4% 100. 0%
B meym . 7% 1. 9% 4. 4% 51. 0% 30.9% | 100.0%
Z (N=825)
BEXEFI l.3% 42.7% 56. 0% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 3.2% 3.2% 5. 6% 40. 5% 47, 6% 100. 0%
A R—YF}FE 0. 8% l.9% q.4% 53.0% 34.9% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) l. 7% 2.4% 11.9% 51.7% 32.3% 100. 0%
c. FHMOEMPBHFUMIMBLBBEEFIOIFSZYL (Ea—<2RF
IWEE -+ ) 7XiERE) Acquiring a broad range of education outside
of the specialized field of the faculty
RCRTEAG - | PR -
o T\ TENS - Somewhat Somewhat TN
\» - T am not [Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |[Enthusiastic
P<0. 00| doing this ically ically ally ally &%
2| EFENN=613) 5.5% 4, 6% 16. 6% 48. 8% 24. 5% 100. 0%
‘;*J mEFmON=-825) |  2.5% 2. 9% 15. 3% 50. 7% 28.6% | 100.0%
|
BEXBFEH 12.0% 2.7% 14, 7% 56. 0% 14, 7% 100. 0%
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(N=75)

iCLA(N=126) 5. 6% 7. 1% 10. 3% 43.7% 33.3% 100. 0%
ZR—"Y R FE 2.2% 2.5% 16.9% 51.6% 26. 8% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 3. 8% 3.5% 15. 8% 50. 2% 26. 8% 100. 0%
d. ICTRF LT —9H A T 2AD5#EEHIT DTS2 (ICTRFLF
B) Acquiring Information &mp; Communication Technology skills and
data science knowledge (ICT skills courses)
RRRBG - | PR -
5TV TES - Somewhat Somewhat HQ -
\» - T am not |Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |Enthusiastic
P<0. 001 doing this ically ically ally ally &zt
2| EFENN=613) 10. 0% 7.2% 21.9% 43, 2% 17. 8% 100. 0%
;TJ‘ BEZWN-825) | 5.6% 6.3% 20. 1% 44, 6% 23.4% | 100.0%
|
BEXREZEH 10. 7% l.3% 29. 3% 46. 7% 12. 0% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 17.5% 14, 3% 9.5% 38. 1% 20. 6% 100. 0%
ZR—"V R FE 5. 1% 6. 6% 20. 1% 49, 4% 18. 9% 100. 0%
(N=593)
43t (N=2232) 7.5% 6.9% 20. 3% 45, 2% 20. 1% 100. 0%
e. HEEDREHNEBIIOITE 2 (EEXIXILER)
Developing proficiency in a foreign language (language skills
courses)
VPRS- | XPXRHR -
5 TN TENS - Somewhat Somewhat S -
\» - I am not [Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |Enthusiastic
P<0. 001 doing this ically ically ally ally &zt
2| EFENN=613) 24, 0% 7.2% 22. 3% 31.0% 15. 5% 100. 0%
‘;fj‘ mE2EmN-825) | |4.2% 5. 7% 17. 6% 37.9% 24.6% | 100.0%
|
BEREZE 13.3% q.3% 24, 0% 40. 0% 13. 3% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 3. 2% 4. 0% 4. 0% 217. 0% 61.9% 100. 0%
ZR—"Y R FE 14, 2% 6. 1% 21.8% 38. 3% 19. 7% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 16.2% 6.2% 19. 4% 35. 6% 22.5% 100. 0%
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f. BRERG - RE AR

Gaining certifications and studying for certification exams

RS - | PR -
5 TN TES - Somewhat Somewhat S -
\» - I am not [Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |Enthusiastic
P<0. 001 doing this ically ically ally ally &zt
2| EFENN=613) 22.0% 6. 4% 20. 4% 33.4% 17. 8% 100. 0%
‘:J‘ mEFEWN-825) | 13,64 5. 1% 18. 7% 39. 0% 23.6% | 100.0%
|
REXEFE | 18.7% . 3% 8. 0% 36. 0% 36.0% | 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 15. 1% 0. 8% 8. 7% 38.9% 36. 5% 100. 0%
ZR—V R FE 19. 7% 4. 2% 20.9% 32.2% 22.9% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) [7. 8% 4, 8% 18. 8% 35. 6% 23. 0% 100. 0%
9. INEE) (ERSE. H— 7). KT >FT 4 7) Participating in
extracurricular activities (university clubs/sports, student clubs,
volunteering)
RS - | PXRH -
5TV TENS - Somewhat Somewhat S -
\ - T am not [Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |[Enthusiastica
P<0. 001 doing this ically ically ally Iy &t
2| EFER(N=613) 23.7% 4.7% 1. 6% 24, 0% 36. 1% 100. 0%
A e 20. 8% 4. 2% 16. 6% 29. 1% 29.2% | 100.0%
(N=825)
BEXEFH 60. 0% l. 3% 8.0% 26.7% 4.0% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 25. 4% 5. 6% 16. 7% 26.2% 26.2% 100. 0%
AR —"YFFER 6. 4% 3. 4% 7. 4% 22.3% 60. 5% 100. 0%
(N=593)
43t (N=2232) 19. 4% 4, 1% 12.5% 25. 6% 38. 4% 100. 0%
h., 7IL/NA k
Part time work
PR -
XS TVNARWN I RS - Somewhat s
am not doing |Unenthusiastic|enthusiastical |Enthusiastical
P<0.001 this ally ly ly &%
¥ EEER 28.2% 4. 6% 8. 0% 28.9% 30. 3%
‘;‘J By 21.1% 3. 6% 12. 6% 32. 6% 30. 1%
|
BEXEZEH 13. 3% l.3% 38.7% 46. 7%
iCLA 42.1% 5. 6% 1. 1% 26. 2% 15. 1%
2R =R ER 51.3% l.3% 6. 6% 18. 9% 21.9%
&3t (N=2232) 32.0% 3.3% q. 3% 27. 8% 27.7%
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. REXAWRY b7 — 7 DERK

Creating a network of friends and contacts

RRTEAG - | PP -
X5 TN TENS - Somewhat Somewhat S -
\ - I am not [Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |[Enthusiastic
P<0. 001 doing this ically ically ally ally &t
2| ERZEE(N=613) 8. 5% 5.9% 18. 3% 38. 5% 28.9% 100. 0%
; REFEN-825) | 5. 1% 3. 8% 17. 7% 40. 8% 32.6% | 100.0%
|
BEXEFEH 2.7% 2.7% 10. 7% 52.0% 32.0% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 6.3% 6.3% 1. 1% 44, 4% 31.7% 100. 0%
AR—YEFER 6.2% 3.5% 13. 8% 39.5% 36.9% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&35t (N=2232) 6. 3% 4, 4% 16.2% 40. 4% 32.7% 100. 0%
j. A>9—=>3v 7 - DEMME Internships and corporate training
RRTREAG - | PP -
X5 TN TENS - Somewhat Somewhat S -
\» - I am not [Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |[enthusiastic |[Enthusiastic
P<0. 001 doing this ically ically ally ally &3t
| EFE(N=613) 39. 6% 6. 5% 12. 7% 28. 1% 13. 1% 100. 0%
; REFMIN-825) | 26.7% 5. 0% 6. 1% 32. 4% 19.9% | 100. 0%
|
REREZ® | 72.0% 4. 0% 5. 3% 17. 3% 1.3% | 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 50. 0% 2.4% 12. 7% 20. 6% 14, 3% 100. 0%
AR—=YEFER 46.9% 4. 6% 13. 7% 22.4% 12. 5% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 38. 4% 5. 1% 14, 0% 27. 4% 15. 1% 100. 0%
k. £ 3 Seminars
RRTEAG - | PP -
X5 TN TENS - Somewhat Somewhat S -
W - I am not [Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |[enthusiastic |[Enthusiastic
P<0. 001 doing this ically ically ally ally &3t
2| ERZEE(N=613) 41.3% 2.8% 7.8% 23.8% 24, 3% 100. 0%
‘;‘U REFEN=-825) |  33.5% 5. 1% 1. 4% 27. 9% 22.2% | 100.0%
BEXBFEH 85. 3% l. 3% 8.0% 5.3% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 50. 0% 3.2% 13.5% 18. 3% 15. 1% 100. 0%
AR—YEFE 44, 2% l.3% 7.4% 22.4% 24, 6% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&35t (N=2232) 41.1% 3.2% q.1% 24, 1% 22.4% 100. 0%
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| ZF 2SI AR

Working on writing my graduation research project

PRI+ | PRH -
o TV TEHS - Somewhat Somewhat S -
\» - T am not |Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |Enthusiastic
P<0. 001 doing this ically ically ally ally &t
¥ | EZFEE(N=613) 67.7% 3. 4% 6.5% 16.5% 5.9% 100. 0%
‘;‘J REFEN-825) | 46, 9% 2.9% 1. 8% 23.3% 15.2% | 100. 0%
|

HBEXREZE q2.0% l.3% 2.7% 4. 0% 100. 0%
(N=75)

iCLA(N=126) 54. 0% . 6% 6. 3% 18. 3% 19. 8% 100. 0%

2 R—VEFER 58. 5% l. 7% 8. 6% 17.9% 13. 3% 100. 0%
(N=593)

43t (N=2232) 57. 6% 2.6% 8. 8% 19. 0% 12. 0% 100. 0%

m. BELEXEFStudying abroad and intercultural exchange
PRI+ | PRH -
o TV TES - Somewhat Somewhat S -
\» - T am not [Unenthusiast |unenthusiast |enthusiastic |[Enthusiastic
P<0. 001 doing this ically ically ally ally &t
¥ | EZFEE(N=613) 55. 6% 4, 6% q.0% 18. 3% 12. 6% 100. 0%
‘;‘J mEsmN-825) | 31.3% 3. 6% 12. 7% 32. 2% 20.1% | 100.0%
|

HBEXREZE 85. 3% l.3% q.3% 4. 0% 100. 0%
(N=75)

iCLA(N=126) 46. 0% 4. 0% 5. 6% 18. 3% 26.2% 100. 0%

AR—VEFE 61.2% 3.7% q.8% 15. 3% q.9% 100. 0%
(N=593)

&3t (N=2232) 48. 6% 3.8% 10. 1% 22.4% 15. 1% 100. 0%
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QW6F3ME (FR/IME | . HKAIED)

k. €

a. K|b.Z | c. % |d. ICT|e. o |f.&E |9g. B |h. 7 |i. &K |j. A | 3 |. 22 | m %8

Zn | B | o e EZE | ARE | I8F | LN | ER | V¥ ¥ | X

¥R | B | & | LN | DEE | B | B 14 | A8 | —> X1 | EX

218 |98 | 98H |T— | HE | KRE - SN ) BX, xR

2 |12 | W 8 4 5z | #ABR k| T iy

HN | T3 [ |4 | Dl | B -7 | %

B | %o Jix < > 2 N Dk | BHE

wE | #H- | BE | Ok X B,

% |#HEE | 25 HWE

B3 | %285 | 12> | HIC

Zk > | 175 213

I+ 5% 2r %2
zr ¥

EFER 4,2313.97(3.82 [3.52 |3.07|3.19|3.44(3.29 3.73]2.68|2.87|1.89]|2.28
(N=613)
REFE 4,271 4.08 | 4.00 [3.74 |3.53]3.54|3.42(3.47|3.92[3.14]3.00|2.57]|3.06
(N=825)
BEXREY |4.514.553.59 |3.48 [3.31(3.69(2.13|4.05|4.08|1.72|1.47|1.27 | 1.47
R (N=175)
iCLA(N=126) | 4,30 | 4.19|3.98 |3.70 |3.43(3.34|4.27(2.59|3.97|2.49|2.82|2.26|2.09
AR—=Y# (4,31 |4.26(3.92 |3.30 [4.40|3.81 (3.22]2.67|3.89|2.47|2.45|2.48|2.75
ZER(N=593)
&t 4,32 14,21 13.86 [3.55 |3.55]3.51|3.30|3.21 {3.92]2.50|2.52|2.09 | 2.33
(N=2232)

Q7. XDZETEHIZDONT, BEETIIEBZ3EDEEIRL TSI, For each of the following academic
behaviors, please choose the option that best applies to you.

. EICEBBICHELTWS,
I attend class diligently.
Fo<YT|HEYHTIE
Lo TWA [IFFEFSR0 - [F580-Not [P TITE | ¥ THHTIL
W\ - I am not| Not at all very % - Somewhat| * % - Very
P=0.01 doing this | applicable | applicable | applicable | applicable &t
¥ | EZEE(N=613) l.3% l.3% 7.7% 40. 3% 49, 4% 100. 0%
jj 22 2R (N=825) l.3% l. 3% 10. 2% 41, 8% 45, 3% 100. 0%
|
BEXREZE l.3% 25. 3% 73.3% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 5. 6% 45, 2% 49, 2% 100. 0%
ZR—VREE | .2 0. 8% 8. 1% 41.7% 48.2% | 100. 0%
(N=593)
&35t (N=2232) l.2% . 1% 8. 4% 41.0% 48, 4% 100. 0%
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b. Bk H 52 ¥ 2 BEMICHIAL TSI independently study things
that interest me.

FoL<LHT|HEYHTIZ
o TV [IEFESRW - (570 -Not [ RXRHTITE |t THHTIL
\» - I am not| Not at all very % - Somewhat| £ % - Very
P<0. 001 doing this | applicable | applicable | applicable | applicable &zt
2| EFENN=613) 3.3% 3.3% 17. 6% 38. 3% 37.5% 100. 0%
;t]j R AR (N=825) 3.0% 2.2% 18. 5% 40. 6% 35. 6% 100. 0%
|
BERXEEED l. 3% 8.0% 48. 0% 42.7% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 0.8% 5. 6% 35. 7% 57. 9% 100. 0%
ZR—"Y R FE 3.2% 2.2% 16. 4% 40. 1% 38. 1% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 3.0% 2.3% 16. 6% 39. 8% 38. 3% 100. 0%
c. 1BH¥ER, WEOABRIIOWVWT, HOFEYHEHHBL TS,
I participate in class discussions with other students about the
content of classes.
Fo<LHYT|HEYHTIE
RoTWE [IFFESRW - [EF540Not [ OXRHTUEE | THHTIL
W+ T am not| Not at all very % - Somewhat| * % - Very
P<0.001 doing this applicable applicable applicable applicable &t
2| EFENN=613) q.3% 4, 6% 23.3% 36. 4% 26.4% 100. 0%
‘;‘J mEEmN-825)| 5.0% 3.3% 18. 9% 40. 6% 32.2% | 100.0%
|
BEXEZEH 2.7% l. 3% 17. 3% 37. 3% 41.3% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 4, 0% 3.2% 7. 1% 46. 8% 38.9% 100. 0%
2R =V EFY 3. 4% 4. 7% 22.6% 39. 1% 30. 2% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 5. 6% 3.9% 20. 4% 39. 3% 30. 8% 100. 0%
d. KRFOHBrL<3TRLTWS I often interact with professors.
Fo<LHYT|HEYHTIE
RoTWR [IFFESRW - [F540Not [ OXRHTEE | THHTIL
W+ T am not| Not at all very % - Somewhat| * % - Very
P<0.001 doing this applicable applicable applicable applicable &3t
21 EFENN=613) 12.4% 8. 6% 32. 6% 30. 2% 16. 2% 100. 0%
’:J BEmN-825) | 6.5% 7. 9% 27. 0% 37. 0% 21.6% | 100.0%
|
BEXEFR l.3% 2.7% 37. 3% 41.3% 17. 3% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) l. 6% 4, 0% 17.5% 43.7% 33.3% 100. 0%
ZR—V R FE 7. 6% 8.9% 30. 0% 32.5% 20.9% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 8.0% 8.0% 29. 2% 34. 5% 20. 4% 100. 0%
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Q7 (a~d) FE&/IME | . &KAIES)

0. HEICERE |b. EMROHZZIrE |c. B¥ED BED |Jd. KFEOK
ICHEBELTWS, | BFEWIcmmiaL v ABIIOWT, ftbd | B LK
%, FhrEmLTW LTW3,
60
EFER(N=613) 4,27 3. 66 3.25 3.01
%= R (N=825) 4,22 3.72 3.56 3.32
BEREFE(N=75) 4,74 3.76 3.67 3.48
iCLA(N=126) 4,46 4.4 3.91 4,07
2R ="V FE(N=593) | 4.36 3.7 3.43 3.26
&5t (N=2232) 4,29 3.74 3.45 3.25
Q8. #MEHAEL LT Ry bTHBZ5A TV E T4 ? Do you read
newspapers either in print or online? &3t
P<0. 001 2LmIV -$IED BREmD EJEE: 3=
& EFER(N=613) 31.2% 35. 9% 24. 0% q.0% 100. 0%
;‘J 128 8 (N=825) 30. 5% 34, 2% 25. 5% q.8% 100. 0%
|

BEXREBFE(N=T5) 57. 3% 29. 3% 6.7% 6.7% 100. 0%

iCLA(N=126) 42.9% 23. 8% 22.2% 1. 1% 100. 0%

2R =Y FEFE (N=593) 43, 5% 33.9% 17. 0% 5.6% 100. 0%

&5t (N=2232) 35. 8% 33. 8% 22.0% 8. 4% 100. 0%

Q9. UTD//I>FNDZEHRERF> TOWETH(BEBEDHRZHEEICIE, FEER)
Which of the following types of learning tools, such as PCs, etc. do you have? (Select all that apply)

TR bw 7 s8> - Desktop computer
P=0.23 L HY CEl
23 EFEER(N=613) 87. 8% 12.2% 100. 0%
A 42 248 (N=825) 87. 4% 12. 6% 100. 0%
HBEREZE(N=T5) q2.0% 8.0% 100. 0%
iCLA(N=126) 89. 7% 10. 3% 100. 0%
Z R — Y FEB (N=593) 90. 7% 9. 3% 100. 0%
&3t (N=2232) 88. 7% Il 3% 100. 0%
/ — ks3> - Laptop computer
P<0. 001 L HY &3t
¥ EFER(N=613) 29.0% 71.0% 100. 0%
B gm ey (N=825) 29.3% 70. 7% 100. 0%
ST T TR 9.3% 90. 7% 100. 0%
iCLA(N=126) 6. 3% 93.7% 100. 0%
2R — Y 5 FER(N=593) 19. 7% 80. 3% 100. 0%
&3 (N=2232) 24, 7% 75. 3% 100. 0%
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97 Lw bk - Tablet computer
P<0.001! 2L 'Y &t
= EFEB(N=613) 90. 9% q. 1% 100. 0%
= 12 75 (N=825) 89. 6% 10. 4% 100. 0%
T TR 98. 7% 3% 100. 0%
iCLA(N=126) 65. 1% 34. 9% 100. 0%
R R =Y R ZER (N=593) 93. 6% 6. 4% 100. 0%
&3t (N=2232) 89. 9% 10. 1% 100. 0%
- TWwWa - I don’ t have any of these
P<0. 00 BIRG L EiRHY &t
52 EFER(N=613) 92. 3% 7. 7% 100. 0%
SE| gR e (N-825) 93. 7% 6. 3% 100. 0%
A mmrEEE-) 100. 0% 100. 0%
iCLA(N=126) 98. 4% l. 6% 100. 0%
2R —"VFFEB (N=593) 96. 0% 4, 0% 100. 0%
&3t (N=2232) 94. 4% 5. 6% 100. 0%
Q0. RENEFORFMER->TWETITH?
How well do you know the University’s Founding Principles?
o5 | HEYVRSL | FHR>R- TV | <> TW
P<0. 001 not at all |\ not verymuch| % - somewhat | % - very much &t
F EFER(N=613) 21. 4% 31. 6% 36. 9% 10. 2% 100. 0%
B REFE(N=825) 16. 8% 28. 0% 44. 2% . 0% 100. 0%
Bl s 8 (N=T5) 4. 8% 31. 0% 61.9% 2. 4% 100. 0%
iCLA(N=126) 15. 5% 26. 2% 41.7% 16.5% 100. 0%
2R =Y #F 8 (N=593) 21. 6% 31.3% 37. 1% 10. 0% 100. 0%
&5t (N=2232) 18. 9% 29.9% 40. 5% 10. 7% 100. 0%
Qll. KFZFDCP(H ) F25L -KR)Y—=) P(F«4« 7O -K)¥—)
%> T\ F 35 Howwel | do you know the university’s Curriculum
Policy and Diploma Policy?
oW | HEYV RSV not| ZAIE o TV | < k> T W
P<0. 001 not at all very much % -+ somewhat | % - very much &t
= EFER(N=613) 22. 6% 29.2% 37.2% 10. 9% 100. 0%
B | 42 IR (N=825) 19. 1% 30. 7% 39. 0% . 2% 100. 0%
PR EEMN=T5)|  14.3% 35. 7% 47. 6% 2. 4% 100. 0%
iCLA(N=126) 7.8% 24, 3% 47, 6% 20. 4% 100. 0%
ZR—Y R FE 28.7% 31.0% 33.5% 6.8% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 21. 4% 29.9% 38. 1% 10. 6% 100. 0%
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Q13. FEBHRE

E_

outcome of education

i l-DFERRIZODWVWTHAWVET
Part 2: Questions about your academic outcomes

a. BP9 BT D403 - 4T Knowledge and skills in specialized fields
Fo<KBIZ|HFYEIID | HEEEHIC
DFRH - |[IFhh s 2t - FIEHICOF | Y BT
P<0. 001 7= -Not at al | [Not very much| Somewhat 7=+ Mostly [IF7=-Verymuch| &%t
2| EFENN=613) 2.6% 7.0% 20.9% 53.2% 16. 3% 100. 0%
’;TJ‘ BEZEWN-825) | |.5% 4. 6% 22. 1% 54. 5% 17.3% | 100.0%
|
BEXREFH 5.3% 54. 7% 40. 0% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) l. 6% 4.0% 17.5% 54, 8% 22.2% 100. 0%
2R —"YFFER 2.0% 4, 6% 18. 4% 56. 8% 18. 2% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&5t (N=2232) l.9% 5. 1% 19.9% 54, 8% 18. 3% 100. 0%
b. MWBLAWEBELRHE (AX - 1£ - BFR) Broad general knowledge
(humanities, social sciences, natural sciences)
FoRLKBIT|HEYHIID | HEIEEFIC nie ) Hiio
DR | IFRHh 5k - 2lFf . ZIEHZITOF| 1F7= - Very
P=0. 126 7= -Not at al | |[Not very much| Somewhat 7= + Mostly much &t
2| EFENN=613) 2.9% q.0% 24, 3% 47. 6% 16. 2% 100. 0%
’;TJ‘ BEZWN-825) | 2.4Y% 7. 2% 264 1% 48. 4% 17.9% | 100. 0%
BEXREFH l. 3% 18. 7% 61.3% 18. 7% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 3. 2% 4. 0% 17.5% 57. 9% 17. 5% 100. 0%
2R —YFFE 2.2% 5. 6% 23. 8% 52.3% 16. 2% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 2.5% 6.9% 23.5% 50. 2% 17. 0% 100. 0%
c. FRRY7Z %ok - T Interdisciplinary knowledge and skills
I B0 |HITYVEIIO | HEEESIC g Y) BT
DFeh o [T 2 - IFITHICOF| 7= - Very
P=0. I54 7= *Not at al | [Not very much| Somewhat 7= - Mostly much &t
Z | EFE(N=613) 2. 8% 8. 5% 28. 4% 47.3% 13. 1% 100. 0%
‘;‘J 12 2 . 9% 7. 6% 25. 7% 48. 2% 16.5% | 100. 0%
|
(N=825)
BEXREFZI 8.0% 20. 0% 60. 0% 12. 0% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) l. 6% 4.0% 23. 8% 47, 6% 23.0% 100. 0%
R R =Y R FER 2.2% 7. 8% 27. 8% 49, 4% 12. 8% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 2.2% 7.7% 26. 7% 48. 7% 14, 8% 100. 0%
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Knowledge and skills that may be relevant to future occupations

d. FROBEFICEE L 5 5 %ol - BT

I B | HIYEIIO | HERESIC "Nl Bl
2Fleh o |[IFeh 5T - wlb Ve \FIZH DT | F7= - Very
P<0. 001 7= - Not at al | |{Not very much| Somewhat 7= + Mostly much &t
2| ERZEE(N=613) 2.6% 5.7% 26. 8% 47. 3% 17. 6% 100. 0%
; REFEN-825) |  |.9% 5. 9% 25. 3% 50. 2% 16.6% | 100. 0%
|
BEXEFEH l. 3% 4. 0% 52.0% 42.7% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) l. 6% 4, 0% 23. 8% 44, 4% 26. 2% 100. 0%
AR—YEFER 2.2% 5. 1% 20.9% 50. 9% 20.9% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 2. 1% 5. 4% 23.7% 49, 3% 19. 4% 100. 0%
e. HDTY HEHIICISTR - ARET - HET HBEH. The ability to
critically examine and consider matters and make improvements
I B | HIYEIID | HERESIC "Nl Bl
Dt h o | Feh s 207 - \FIZH DT | F7= - Very
P=0. 09I 7= - Not at al | |{Not very much| Somewhat 7= + Mostly much &t
¥ | ERZEE(N=613) 2.4% 6.0% 25. 3% 47. 8% 18. 4% 100. 0%
; REFEN-825) |  |.6% 5. 7% 24 4% 51.2% 17.2% | 100. 0%
|
BEXEFEH l.3% l. 3% 17. 3% 64. 0% 16. 0% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) l. 6% l. 6% 19. 8% 47. 6% 29.4% 100. 0%
AR—=YEFER 2.0% 5.9% 23.3% 50. 6% 18. 2% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) l.9% 5.5% 23.8% 50. 3% 18. 5% 100. 0%
f. RIBICEART 2HCECEET SH
The ability to adapt to my environment and manage myself
I B | HIYEIIO | HERESIC ") Bl
DIFeh o [T ST - 2lFf= . \FIZH DT | F7= - Very
P<0.0]l 7= - Not at al | |{Not very much| Somewhat 7= + Mostly much &t
2| ERZEE(N=613) 2. 1% 5.9% 21.2% 45, 5% 25.3% 100. 0%
‘;‘J REFEN-825) |  |.5% 4. 8% 20. 6% 50. 2% 22.9% | 100.0%
|
BEXBFEH l.3% 2.7% 8.0% 66. 7% 21.3% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 2.4% 3.2% 12. 7% 40. 5% 41, 3% 100. 0%
AR—YEFE l.3% 3.9% 19. 7% 50. 1% 25. 0% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&35t (N=2232) l. 7% 4. 7% 19. 7% 48. 9% 25. 1% 100. 0%
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9. BCEEML, BYLEREREL, EXTHITXYIRLA

The ability to understand myself, set appropriate goals, and fol low

through to achieve them

I B | HIYEIIO | HERESIC "Nl Bl
2Fleh o |[IFeh 5T - 2lFf= . \FIZH DT | F7= - Very
P=0. 245 7= - Not at al | |{Not very much| Somewhat 7= + Mostly much &t
Z| EFEHN=613) . 3% 5. 5% 22. 8% 47. 6% 22.7% l. 3%
:;‘J 12 % 24 (N=825) 1. 1% 4. 8% 22.9% 49. 7% 21.5% 1. 1%
|
BEXEZH 2.7% 13.3% 60. 0% 24, 0%
(N=175)
iCLA(N=126) 2.4% 4. 0% 13.5% 51.6% 28. 6% 2.4%
2 AR — YR . 3% 3.9% 19. 4% 50. 4% 25. 0% . 3%
(N=593)
&35t (N=2232) l.3% 4.7% 21.1% 49, 8% 23.2% 100. 0%
h. 3T & - L5 -AE-ABL-TET 2 AHCHET 5275 Theability toplan,
propose ideas, coordinate, take action, and challenge myself
I B | HIYEIID | HERESIC "Nl Bl
DFleh o |[IFeh 5T - 2lFf= . \FIZH DT | F7= - Very
P=0. 124 7= - Not at al | |{Not very much| Somewhat 7= + Mostly much &t
2| EFENN=613) 2. 1% 5.7% 24, 8% 46. 8% 20. 6% 100. 0%
; BEFEmN-825) | |.6% 4. 8% 23. 4% 48. 7% 21.5% | 100.0%
|
BEXREZE 5.3% 13.3% 62. 7% 18. 7% 100. 0%
(N=175)
iCLA(N=126) 2.4% 7. 1% 15.9% 47. 6% 27.0% 100. 0%
ZR—VREE [ 2.2% 3. 0% 21. 4% 50. 9% 22.4% | 100.0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) l.9% 4.7% 22.5% 49, 2% 21.7% 100. 0%
i. BELZMER*EEL. BROZETCABLERKRA - HHAT 2 H
The ability to respect differing values and to communicate and
col laborate with others in multiple languages
o< BIT|HITYVEIIO | HEEESIC " Y BT
DUFhh s |IF D5 - DUt - FIZHITOF| F72 - Very
P<0. 001 7= -Not at al | [Not very much| Somewhat 7= - Mostly much &3t
2| EFENN=613) 5. 1% 7.0% 27. 4% 40. 6% 19. 9% 100. 0%
‘;J mEsmN-825) | |.9% 5. 0% 24 4% 45. 9% 22.8% | 100.0%
|
BEXEFR 2.7% 4. 7% 16.0% 50. 7% 16. 0% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 0. 8% 4. 8% 16. 7% 36. 5% 41.3% 100. 0%
ZR—"Y R FE 2.0% 7. 1% 26. 3% 45, 7% 18. 9% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 2. 8% 6. 4% 25.0% 44, 0% 21.8% 100. 0%
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. FAERE - RETAVT, 20 RBERRISENT A

The ability toutilize the knowledge and skills I’ ve learned to help

solve social issues

I B | HIYEIIO | HERESIC "Nl Bl
2Fleh o |[IFeh 5T - 2lFf= . \FIZH DT | F7= - Very
P=0. 061 7= - Not at al | |{Not very much| Somewhat 7= + Mostly much &t
2| EFEN=613) 3.3% 4. 7% 26. 3% 47. 5% 18. 3% 100. 0%
; REFEN-825) |  |.7% 6.5% 26.3Y% 46. 3% 19.2% | 100. 0%
|
BEXEFEH 8. 0% 21.3% 61.3% q.3% 100. 0%
(N=175)
iCLA(N=126) 4, 8% 4, 8% 26. 2% 40. 5% 23. 8% 100. 0%
ZR—YRFE 2.2% 4, 4% 25. 0% 50. 8% 17. 7% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&35t (N=2232) 2. 4% 5.4% 25. 8% 48. 0% 18. 5% 100. 0%
k. AR - 1GIEE - EEER
Awareness of personal character, ethics, and responsibility
o< BIZ|HITYVEIIO | HEEESIC " Y BT
DUFkh o |IFRH 5T - 2t - FIEHICDF | 1F7z - Very
P<0.001 7= -Not at al | |[Not very much| Somewhat 7= + Mostly much &t
2| EFENN=613) 2. 1% 4. 6% 24, 6% 41, 6% 27. 1% 100. 0%
:‘J REFEN-825) |  |.5% 5. 5% 22. 4% 46. 3% 24.4% | 100.0%
|
BEXEZEH 5.3% 10. 7% 60. 0% 24. 0% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 2. 4% 0.8% 10. 3% 50. 0% 36.5% 100. 0%
ZR—"Y R FE l.3% 4. 0% 20. 6% 50. 6% 23. 4% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) l. 6% 4. 6% 21.5% 46. 8% 25.5% 100. 0%
. B
A number of certifications
o< BIT|HITYVEIIO | HEEESIC " Y BT
DUFhh s |IF D5 - 2t - FIEHICDF | 1F7= - Very
P<0. 001 7= -Not at al | [Not very much| Somewhat 7= - Mostly much &3t
2| EFENN=613) 24, 0% 16.2% 29. 0% 23.3% 7.5% 100. 0%
‘; mEEmN-825) | |4 1% 4. 4% 26. 2% 33. 6% 11.8% | 100. 0%
|
BEXEFR 24. 0% 4. 7% 33.3% 24. 0% 4, 0% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 19. 8% 7. 1% 24, 6% 34, 1% 14, 3% 100. 0%
ZR—"Y R FE 18. 5% 19. 2% 26.0% 28.0% 8.3% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 18. 6% 15. 8% 27. 1% 29. 0% q.5% 100. 0%
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m. A>Ea2—%— %K) Fa - BT
Knowledge and skills for working with computers
Fo-<KBIT|HTYEIO | HEERESIC ) HiTo
DIFeh o |[IFTRh T - 2lFf= . \FIZH DT | F7= - Very
P<0.01 7= -Not at al | [Not very much| Somewhat 7=« Mostly much X
¥ | EFENN=613) 5. 4% 8. 5% 26. 4% 42, 1% 17. 6% 100. 0%
%. mErm(N=825) | 3.5¢ 7. 3% 22. 5% 48. 5% 18.2% | 100. 0%
A emErn | | 10. 7% 0.7% | 64 0% 13.3% | 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 7. 1% 12. 7% 23.0% 38. 1% 19. 0% 100. 0%
R —VFFER 3.9% 7. 4% 19. 1% 51.9% 17.7% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 4,3% 8. 1% 22.3% 47. 6% 17. 8% 100. 0%
Part2 Q3ME(R/IME | . TRAMED)
0.8 |b. M@ |c. F|d F|e v |f. 2R |g. B|h 5t|i. B
Pl | A\ |B289 | kD | 0T |3EIC | T% | & | R 510 | . %
K HE | HBE | vrx |#BK | ER | i B8x* | A2
Foif |G- | ICPE ([ #t® | TB (L. |E- | BE %a
(AN | Bt [EL |89 | A% | #EY | A L. 8 | & -
X - 2% | % B | 4B | B |H0E | K&
*t pu! k- | BE (2% | AR ECR | A m. 3
= - | AR ¥T5 |RE [ HrE | W e
=] Bt |&- | A L. T8 | BER <. 2 —
R) wE K | 5% | B |2 k. A g —
T3 % | AKX | AT S | O | M- =R
RE T | Bk | A R | miE ) %a
Y 1 T5 BRI (B [, B | &
"< | A a0 | B | B | BT
7 Th | BH | &
EFER 3.74 13.65|3.59 |3.72 | 3.74 | 3.86|3.85|3.78 | 3.63 [3.73|3.87| 2.74 | 3.58
(N=613)
BREFY 3.8213.723.70 | 3.74 | 3.77 | 3.88 | 3.86 |3.84| 3.83 [3.75|3.87| 3.15 | 3.7l
(N=825)
BEXEY |4.35(3.97|3.76 | 4.36 |3.92 | 4.04 | 4.05|3.95| 3.63 |3.72|4.03| 2.69 |3.77
ER (N=75)
iCLA(N=126) | 3.85|3.75|3.63|3.83|3.77|3.93|3.94|3.88| 3.72 |3.77|3.91 | 2.88 | 3.72
AFR—Y% |3.92|3.83/3.87|3.90 |4.02 |4.15]4.00|3.90| 4.13 |3.74|4.17] 3.16 | 3.49
ZFEB (N=593)
&t 3.94 1 3.78 | 3.71 | 3.9 | 3.8413.97|3.94 |3.87| 3.79 [3.74|3.97| 2.92 | 3.65
(N=2232)
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Part 3: Questions about your overall evaluation of university education

FZH KEHBENRESIMIH>WTRVET

Q13. LEFRRFOHEBIIHL T, BELTVWEFTH?
How satisfied are you with your education at Yamanashi Gakuin

University?
HHIRERE AZE@MELT
HTYFBEL| LTWS - [IZITHELT W5 -
R LTV [TV -Not|  Somewhat [ \v% - Mostly| Extremely
P<0. 001 W™« Not happy| very happy happy happy satisfied &3
2| EFENN=613) 2.9% 5.7% 31.6% 45, 0% 14, 7% 2.9%
;‘TJ‘ mEEmN-825) | |.3% 4, 1% 26.2% 49.7% 18. 7% 1. 3%
|
HBEXREZE 2.7% 22.7% 66. 7% 8. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 4. 8% g9.5% 21. 4% 50. 0% 14, 3% 4. 8%
ZR—"Y R FE l. 7% 5. 1% 27. 5% 47, 4% 18. 4% l. 7%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 2.0% 5. 1% 27. 6% 48, 4% 16.9% 100. 0%
Ql4, LEFBERFOFALEZFIIHLT, BELTWVWETTHA?
How satisfied are you with your life at Yamanashi Gakuin
University?
HHIERERE AE@mELT
HFYFBEL| LTWB - [1ZITHEELT W3 -
R LTV [TV -Not|  Somewhat  |[\v% - Mostly| Extremely
P<0.01 \\ - Not happy| very happy happy happy satisfied &t
2| EFENN=613) 2. 1% 4.9% 31.3% 44, 7% 17. 0% 100. 0%
iﬁ BEFEN=-825) |  |.2% 4. 5% 24. 1% 49. 5% 20.7% | 100. 0%
|
HBEXREZE 2.7% 28.0% 54. 7% 14, 7% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 4. 0% 6. 3% 217. 0% 50. 0% 12. 7% 100. 0%
2R — VR FY l. 2% 4. 6% 23.3% 47. 7% 23.3% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) l. 6% 4. 7% 26.2% 47.9% 19. 7% 100. 0%
Q5. L LERELEDEBENLHEREZ L ) —EBRATESZLRSIE. Hi
(T¥ 9 LETHIF you could choose your path after graduating high
school over again, what would you do
LEFIRFIC | EBEKRZICWD | EMFRICIT | EF LRV - BA
W< +Gotoal < +Go to a| < +Go to a |Not continue| Continue
P<0. 001 4-year junior vocational |in education|studying for| &%t
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university col lege school university
entrance
exams
2| EFE(N=613) 80. 8% 3. 4% 8. 3% 6.5% l. 0% 100. 0%
’:J mEFmN=825 |  80.8Y% 4. 6% 6. 9% 6. 2% . 5% 100. 0%
|
BEXREZE q2. 0% 2.7% 4.0% l.3% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 78. 6% 2. 4% 5. 6% 6. 3% 7. 1% 100. 0%
ZR—"YRFE 77. 4% 4. 2% q.1% 8. 8% 0.5% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 80. 2% 4.0% 7.7% 6.8% l.3% 100. 0%
Q6. 4 FHERFIITSDERBALEFIZIATOIITEICDOWTHTIZE S
IHEHEEBULCEI W,
If you picked "Go to a 4-year university,” please choose the most
appropriate response from the following.
a. ACKEZREBRZ L
I would choose the same university
HFYBIRL | HEHIREERER
7=< 7w - 1 L7=w - 1 r CHEIRL
BIRL~< %A | would not would 7=\ - ITwould
W - I would | really want |somewhat want [3B3R L 7=\ - 1| really want
not want to to choose to choose |would want to| to choose
P<0. 001 choose this this this choose this this &t
2 | EFER(N=613) 6.3% q.7% 43. 2% 24. 4% 16.4% | 100.0%
‘;‘J BEFEHN-825) | 4. 04 6. 1% 31. 8% 33. 9% 24.1% | 100.0%
|
BEXEF 2.9% 5.8% 39. 1% 37.7% 14, 5% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 5. 1% q.1% 35. 4% 30. 3% 20. 2% 100. 0%
ZR—"YFFE 5.4% 10. 9% 36. 4% 29.0% 18. 3% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&3t (N=2232) 5.0% 8.5% 36. 6% 30. 0% 19. 9% 100. 0%
Q7. 4FFNERZIITKDEBALEAIIIATOTEHIZDOVWTHTIZE S
R *HBULCETW,
If you picked "Go to a 4-year university,” please choose the most
appropriate response from the following.
b. B CHMDEF LRI
I would choose the same field of study
HFYBIRL | HEHIEERR
=< w1 L7z -1 r THERL
BIRL A< %A | would not would 7=\ - ITwould
W - I would | really want |somewhat want |3#3R L 7=\ - I| really want
not want to to choose to choose |would want to| to choose
P<0. 001 choose this this this choose this this &t
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2 | 2 (N=613) 3. 4Y% 6. 9% 39, 4% 20, 0% 26.3% | 100. 0%
’;‘ 128 287 (N=825) 1.9% 4. 3% 26. 1% 37. 0% 30.6% | 100. 0%
|

(B % R . 4Y% 4. 3% 24, 6% 37. 7% 31.9% | 100. 0%
(N=75)

iCLAN=126) 6. 1% 6. 1% 15. 2% 26. 3% 46.5% | 100.0%

2R — R 2.8Y% 3. 5% 24, 4% 30. 9% 38.3% | 100.0%
(N=593)

&3t (N=2232) 2.8Y% 4. 9% 28. 7% 31, 3% 32.3% | 100. 0%

Q8. WEFTORZEFENSHML T.HRAISLEEERFEE MDA
HELI T,
Judging from your university life so far, would you recommend
Yamanashi Gakuin University to others?

HIVHEL | COHET BLHET
WELRW-I|%\W - Twould| % -1 would | #E¥ % -1| % -1 would
would not not really somewhat would strongly
P<0.001 recommend it |recommend it |recommend it |recommend it |recommend it &3t
¥ | RZEE(N=613) 4. 7% q.3% 41, 4% 35.2% q.3% 100. 0%
‘;TJ‘ mE2m(N=825)| 2. 1% 6. 3% 34. 4% 41.3% 15.9% | 100. 0%
BEXREFEH 6.7% 45, 3% 42.7% 5.3% 100. 0%
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 6. 3% 4. 0% 37.3% 38.9% 13.5% 100. 0%
2R =Y FFER 3.5% 7. 6% 37.9% 38. 4% 12.5% 100. 0%
(N=593)
&t (N=2232) 3. 4% 7.3% 37. 8% 38. 8% 12. 7% 100. 0%

QI3~QI8 (QI5ZFR<) PHE(R/IME | . HKIED)

QI3. LAEZF |Ql4. Q. LF [Ql6. 4FHE |Q7. 4FHE |Q8 WEEFTHK
BAZNE | ZBEAFOE | KFITDE | KFIITDE | F4ETEL SHETL
Bl LT, [ JEIIE LT, BALZAII. BAZAII, T, Hezid L
WELTWY [SBELTWE |0 ALAE%Z |b. ALEMY | EZREAZLEHOA
FTH? TH7? BRI K FE BN Y ICHEE L E 39
EFER(N=613) |3.63 3.69 3.35 3.63 3.35
REFER 3.80 3.84 3.68 3.90 3.63
(N=825)
BEREFE |3.8 3.8l 3.55 3.94 3.47
(N=75)
iCLA(N=126) 3.76 3.87 3.44 3.98 3.49
A R—VEEE | 3.60 3.6l 3.52 4,01 3.49
(N=593)
&35t (N=2232) 3.72 3.76 3.5l 3.89 3.49

2]



	1. 調査目的
	2. 調査期間
	3. 調査方法
	4. 調査項目
	5. 調査対象
	6. 調査結果の要約
	7. 集計結果
	6. 調査結果の要約

